Teb settings 000 T	▼ 101289140
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Der - Shyang Jan	2. Name and address of receMing party(les): 2. Name: Quarton, Inc with an address of receMing party(les): 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.
Tony Kno-Ti Chen Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes MN	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 5F, No. 175, Sec. 2, Te-Tung
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	Road, Hsi-Chih, Tayer Hsien
Other	city: Taiwan state: ZIP:
Execution Date: 2-16-00 and 2-23-00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/129,473	09/517376
Additional numb	pers attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond Sun	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 . 90
Street Address: 12420 Woodhall Wa	8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: CA ZIP: 92782

9. Statement and signature.

City: _

02 FC:581 P

Raymond Sun
Name of Person Signing

PATENT-2-Signature DEEL : 010500 EDAMER

REEL: 010599 FRAME: 0507

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Docket No.: YUSO-035

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR(S): Der-Shyang Jan, Tony Kuo-Ti Chen

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Quarton, Inc., of Taiwan, R.O.C., having an address of 5F, No. 175, Sec. 2, Ta-Tung Road, Hsi-Chih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as Laser Extender, which is embodied in U.S. patent application serial no. 09/129,473, filed August 4, 1998.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant RAYMOND SUN, Reg. No. 35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

recordat	ion of this document.	矣 4 美 3 关
Dated:	2000, 2, 16	Signature:
Dated:	2.2° xx2	Der-Shyang Jan Signature: Tony Muo-Ti Chen

PATENT RECORDED: 03/02/2000 REEL: 010599 FRAME: 0508